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St Francis Primary School  
Chapel Street (PO BOX 66)  
Nathalia, 3638 

 
Email: info@sfnathalia.catholic.edu.au 
Web: www.sfnathalia.catholic.edu.au 
Phone: 03 5866 2271 

 
St Francis, Nathalia is a child safe 
school.  We promote the safety, 
wellbeing and inclusion of all children. 

 
 

 
Dear Families, 
 
Welcome back to Term 3 after what I 
hope was a restful break.   
 
I had a whole spiel about the reduced 
COVID restrictions and getting back to 
normal school life prepared for the 
newsletter, and within an hour late 
yesterday, it all changed.   

St Francis will be following our Remote 
Learning Expectations Framework for 
the next two days to address student 
learning during the lockdown. 

Be well, stay safe and hopefully this is 
a short lockdown and we are back 
onsite soon. 

 

 

Sacrament of Communion and 
Confirmation:  We are looking 
forward to welcoming any children 
wishing to complete their Communion 
and Confirmation Sacraments this 
term.  The preparation sessions are 
again led by Tony Kent and will run on 
Wednesday nights @ 5pm with the 
dates as follows:  

• Wed 14th July @ 5pm 
• Wed 21st July @ 5pm 
• Wed 28th July @ 5pm 
• Wed 4th August @ 5pm 
• Wed 11th August @ 5pm 
• Thursday 19th Aug (Day 

Session) – Just students 

 
Fr. Michael Grace will celebrate the 
Communion and Confirmation 
Sacraments on Friday 20th Aug @ 
6pm at the St Mary’s Church, Nathalia. 
 
NOTE: Due to the current lockdown, 
Tony is looking into conducting the 
sacrament sessions via ZOOM – an 
email will be sent out to families with 
further information and links soon. 
 

 
 
2022 Enrolments:  We held School 
Tours for any 2022 families this week, 
and thank our Grade 6 student leaders 
for conducting the tours. 
 
Enrolments are now open for 2022 
with school packs available at the 
office for families.  Please feel free to 
contact the office to book in a tour.  
 

 

 
Home Grown:  This term our school is 
focusing on The Arts after securing the 
Philomena Billington Scholarship at the 
end of 2020.   

Our proposal outlined how we would 
encourage students to consider the 
human impact on their world through 

Important Dates 
 
Term 2  
  
Thu 22 Jul 
 
 
Fri 23 Jul 
 
 
Wed 28 Jul 
 
 
Thu 29 Jul 
 
Fri 30 Jul 
 
 
Fri 13 Aug 
 
 
Fri 27 Aug 

Barmah Excursion 
4/5/6 
 
Regional Cross 
Country 
 
Lions Club Public 
Speaking 
 
CLOSURE DAY 
 
Lightning 
Premiership 
 
Parent Teacher 
Interviews 
 
CLOSURE DAY 
Staff Creation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


















